directed to sign a contract with the New York State Unified Court
System, 92 Franklin Street, 3rd Floor, Buffalo, NY 14202 on behalf
of Buildings and Grounds. Said contract provides funding for
Cleaning and Minor Repairs (Contract # 300242) to the County
Court Facility in a minimum amount of one hundred three
thousand four hundred forty-seven dollars ($103,447.00); effective
April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1596 Noes: Absent: Abstain:

There was a motion by Mrs. Totsline T/Genesee Falls, to combine
resolutions #5 and #6. A voice vote was taken and all voted aye.

#5

RESOLUTION NO. 11-21

[...]

Albany, NY 12223-1251 on behalf of Wyoming County Office for
the Aging. Said grant is for funding of outreach and counseling to
Medicare beneficiaries who are low income and potentially eligible
for the low income subsidy program in a minimum amount of
thirteen thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500.00); effective
September 30, 2010 through September 29, 2011.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1596 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#6

RESOLUTION NO. 11-22
(January 18, 2011)

By Mrs. Totsline, Chairman of Human Services Committee:

MEMBERS APPOINTED TO THE
WYOMING COUNTY YOUTH BOARD

[...]

the Commissioner of Health with the approval of the County
Attorney are hereby authorized and directed to sign an Agreement
with Bergmann Associates, 40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 150,
Buffalo, NY 14202 on behalf of the Health Department. Said
agreement is for a Phase I GIS project, in an amount not to exceed
five thousand fifty dollars ($5,050.00) ($4,800 plus $250 mileage);
effective January 13, 2011 through March 31, 2011.

Contingent upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1596 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#9

RESOLUTION NO. 11-25
(January 18, 2011)

By Mrs. Meeder, Chairman of Human Resource Committee:

[...]

WHEREAS, Section 262 of the New York State Tax Law

provides that the recording office of the County Clerk shall be
entitled to recover necessary expenses for the purpose of the
collection of mortgage taxes; and

WHEREAS, The County Clerk wishes to receive an
annual expense of one hundred fifty-seven thousand one hundred
ninety-five dollars ($157,195.00) and;

WHEREAS, The State Tax Commission has adopted a
resolution stating, that if the allowance of a recording officer for
expenses is certified by the County Board of Supervisors as a
reasonable allowance, an allowance can be made; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Wyoming County Board of
Supervisors does hereby request the State Tax Commission allow
the Wyoming County Clerk the sum of one hundred fifty-seven
thousand one hundred ninety-five dollars ($157,195.00) annually,
April 2011 through March 2012, for necessary expenses in
carrying out the provisions of Article 11 of the New York State
Tax Law.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1596 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#10

RESOLUTION NO. 11-26
(January 18, 2011)

By Mr. Fleischman, Chairman of Planning Committee:

[...]

the approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and
directed to sign a contract with EM Systems Inc, 4043 Maple
Road, Suite 211, Amherst, NY 14226-4499 on behalf of the
Sheriff’s Department. Said contract is for annual maintenance of
the “Sex Offender” software program in an amount not to exceed
three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00); effective January
1, 2011 through December 31, 2011.

Contingent upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1596 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#14

RESOLUTION NO. 11-30
(January 18, 2011)

By Mr. Rogers, Chairman of Public Safety Committee:

CHAIRMAN AUTHORIZED TO SIGN A CONTRACT

[...]

the approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and
directed to sign a contract with Bergmann Associates, 40 La
Riviere Drive, Suite 150, Buffalo, NY 14202 on behalf of
Information Technology. Said agreement is for GIS Professional
Services and training in an amount not to exceed nine thousand
eight hundred sixty dollars ($9,860.00); effective January 1, 2011
though completion of the project (approx. 3 months).

Contingent upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1596 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#17

RESOLUTION NO. 11-33
(January 18, 2011)

By Mrs. May, Chairman of Finance Committee: